FORM PTO-1595	RECC	12-01-20	∩4	IEET	Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011		(\$210)    (\$410)    (\$410)    (\$410)    (\$410)    (\$410)			$\mathcal{D}$
(exp.4/94)					
To the Honorable Comm	ussioner of Pa	10289280	16	ched original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)		
Bp Exploration Operating Company Limited			Name: BP Products North America, Inc.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party Pierrattached? Yes No X			Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance.	10V 2 6 2004 %				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 4101 Winfield Road			
Security Agreement	X	Change of Name	City: Warrer	ville State	: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60555</u>
Other		Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: November	1, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s)	):			
If this document is being fi	iled together wit	th a new application, the	execution date o	f the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s)		
10/251,742			6,729,402		
. *				•	
	Ad	ditional numbers attache	ed: Yes N	lo X	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1		
Name: Michael B. Martin Patent and Licensing Dept			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Nalco Company			Enclosed		
			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1601 W. Diehl Road			8. Deposit account number: 14-0105		
	111	0562 1100	(Attack dual	licate cany of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198 30/2004 ED00PER 00000174 140105 10251742			(Attach dup)	icate copy of this	s page it paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 40.00 BA		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowled original document.	edge and belief,	the foregoing information	on is true and con	rect and any a	ttached copy is a true copy of the
Michael B. Martin Reg. No. 37,521 Wulled B. Warter 11 23/04					
Name of Person Sign		Signar of pages including cover		and document:	' 'Date
	Lotal number	r of pages including cover	SHEEL, AHACHHEITS	and documen	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS UNDER THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION IN UNITED KINGDOM

We, BP EXPLORATION OPERATING COMPANY LIMITED, in consideration of one dollar and other valuable considerations, hereby assign unto BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC., all our rights under the Patent Laws of the above country or countries in respect of the invention described in United States Patent application Serial No. 10/251,742 filed on September 20, 2002 for an invention entitled: METHOD OF RECOVERING HYDROCARBON FLUIDS FROM A SUBTERRANEAN RESERVOIR and all our rights under the International Convention in said country or countries in respect of said invention and application, and authorize the said assignee to apply for patent therein claiming priority from the aforesaid filing date of the said United States Patent Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Dated this	day of BP EXPLORATION OPERATING COMPANY LIMITED
(Seal)	Susan J Day  Name: Power of Attorney  Head Formalities Officer  Title: (Please print full name and title)
Dated this 1st	day of November 2004  BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
(Seal)	By

/1

**RECORDED: 11/26/2004**